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- No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  2         Touring Cars
18 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 529 1st Class

714 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 1500 1929 573 2nd Class

720 Robert LEES FORD  A 3300 1929 585 3rd Class

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
32 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 509 1st Class

36 Michael LUNCH SINGER  JUNIOR 848 1926 649 2nd Class

35 Stuart PRINGLE AMILCAR  CGSS 1074 1928 735 3rd Class

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
50 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 509 1st Class

58 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 747 1929 523 1st Class

49 Andrew MARSH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1930 542 1st Class

44 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 TOURER 1087 1930 562 2nd Class

43 Dr. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1934 576 2nd Class

53 Peter BATTY FORD  T 3300 1929 581 2nd Class

63 Richard LANCE AUSTIN  NIPPY 747 1936 596 3rd Class

51 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 602 3rd Class

52 Mrs Angelica MAINLAND PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 980 1928 604 3rd Class

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
73 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 589 1st Class

71 Matthew GIRVAN AUSTIN  SEVEN RK SALOON 748 1930 704 2nd Class

MARSHALS DRAW WINNER

Jonathan Anscombe 
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EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  2         Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 30 37 49 46 60 64 29 50 56 50 57 44

2 18 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 36 43 54 47 63 66 35 52 70 50 @ 57 @ 46 90 529 1st
2 714 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 32 38 49 @ 46 @ 60 @ 64 @ 32 52 68 50 @ 58 51 27 573 2nd
2 720 Robert LEES FORD  A 59 44 g 56 48 120 w 67 35 50 @ 71 51 60 44 @ 120 585 3rd
2 14 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 33 38 53 46 @ 61 64 @ 32 52 67 51 60 104 w 30 631 0
2 17 Tim BRITNELL DE DION BOUTON  IS 3/5 

TORPEDO
47 46 66 55 78 81 55 x 62 87 65 74 104 w 160 660 0

2 20 Charles LEES FORD  A 38 41 58 65 120 w 74 36 60 56 @ 90 117 w 54 138 671 0
2 10 Graham CANNINGS FORD  MODEL A 41 47 64 61 78 80 37 59 116 w 60 81 67 b 119 672 0
2 16 Nicholas WHITMORE FORD  A 40 x 52 g 53 58 66 124 w 29 @ 51 70 110 w 63 46 53 709 0
2 11 Mrs Fabienne MUSCHAMP AUSTIN  7 AD 81 37 @ 74 53 73 71 37 58 91 63 g 68 49 15 740 0

2 15 John JAMES ROVER  9/20 90 m 51 g 57 58 83 124 m 89 m 74 80 110 w 68 48 42 890 0
2 21 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH/BMW  319 30 @ 97 w 109 m 106 m 120 m 76 89 m 110 m 116 m 110 m 117 m 104 m 30 1154 0

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in class 3 24 30 49 43 60 61 28 45 60 45 52 45

3 32 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 27 32 49 @ 43 @ 60 @ 61 @ 28 @ 45 @ 60 @ 45 @ 52 @ 45 @ 38 509 1st
3 36 Michael LUNCH SINGER  JUNIOR 36 43 68 103 w 120 w 76 41 71 88 73 80 g 60 210 649 2nd
3 35 Stuart PRINGLE AMILCAR  CGSS 39 42 74 58 86 80 37 56 83 54 112 w 49 35 735 3rd
3 31 David MARSH BUGATTI  BRESCIA 2STR 24 @ 30 @ 52 103 w 85 121 w 28 @ 47 75 53 112 w 57 g 16 771 0
3 738 Mark KENT MG  K1 49 90 w 70 75 120 w 121 w 35 65 91 66 77 59 64 854 0
3 30 Patrick GARDNER MG  J2 35 90 m 57 103 w 120 w 63 33 52 78 105 w 109 gg 82 65 862 0
3 735 Mrs Camilla PRINGLE AMILCAR  CGSS 52 g 42 65 103 w 120 w 109 gb 41 62 107 g 66 112 w 64 42 901 0
3 38 Christopher HOBBS MG  K1 34 58 68 103 w 120 w 121 w 38 87 g 99 105 w 80 65 68 910 0

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in class 4 23 31 45 40 57 48 24 42 63 39 46 33

4 50 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 26 31 @ 46 40 @ 64 g 48 @ 24 @ 43 63 @ 39 @ 48 37 0 509 1st
4 58 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 23 @ 40 g 46 41 64 49 33 g 42 @ 64 41 46 @ 34 0 523 1st
4 49 Andrew MARSH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 28 31 @ 46 42 57 @ 59 27 45 67 44 50 46 b 0 542 1st
4 44 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 TOURER 27 34 45 @ 42 87 b 55 27 46 65 44 63 b 41 14 562 2nd
4 43 Dr. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 23 @ 31 @ 47 49 70 g 55 37 g 56 g 80 45 50 33 @ 0 576 2nd
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4 53 Peter BATTY FORD  T 28 33 50 44 69 x 56 36 x 48 67 99 w 70 45 64 581 2nd
4 63 Richard LANCE AUSTIN  NIPPY 40 x 33 51 48 61 65 32 53 68 50 57 38 0 596 3rd
4 51 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 30 31 @ 49 49 61 55 27 45 65 46 106 w 38 0 602 3rd
4 52 Mrs Angelica MAINLAND PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 37 37 54 100 w 70 60 33 51 90 53 58 47 86 604 3rd
4 60 David BURTON RILEY  12./4 29 33 48 45 117 w 54 28 49 66 49 54 43 0 615 0
4 753 Jack HARVEY FORD  T 37 48 g 60 49 117 w 69 30 57 78 50 58 52 70 635 0
4 64 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 34 35 50 45 64 63 30 102 w 67 73 g 60 50 17 656 0
4 62 David ROLFE MG  M TYPE 27 33 54 51 72 66 26 62 g 68 99 w 57 93 w 0 708 0
4 61 Mrs Erika PILKINGTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS 34 33 47 59 84 g 55 30 66 g 123 w 60 g 66 g 67 b 0 724 0
4 42 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 29 35 105 w 100 w 117 w 58 26 51 75 52 56 43 0 747 0
4 66 Charles ARMITAGE ALVIS   TJ 12/60 SPORTS TOU 35 63 g 105 w 53 117 w 108 w 34 55 79 52 66 50 41 776 0
4 742 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER AERO 26 41 48 100 w 117 w 90 25 54 69 54 106 w 49 0 779 0
4 59 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN  2-SEATER SPORTS 29 37 49 44 63 58 30 54 123 m 99 m 106 m 93 m 0 785 0
4 45 Stuart ULPH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS ULSTER 41 g 55 gg 56 52 117 w 108 w 32 52 73 52 69 g 93 w 0 800 0
4 48 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 27 42 67 62 68 78 84 m 102 m 123 m 99 m 106 m 93 m 24 927 0
4 57 Peter MYLES AUSTIN  7 SPORTS SPECIAL 32 45 g 48 44 117 w 78 g 84 m 102 m 123 m 99 m 106 m 93 m 0 971 0
4 40 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  

SPORTS
31 37 53 100 w 117 w 108 m 84 m 102 m 123 m 99 m 106 m 93 m 26 1027 0

4 55 Gary CLARE AUSTIN  SEVEN SPECIAL 83 m 91 m 105 m 100 m 117 m 108 m 84 m 102 m 123 m 99 m 106 m 93 m 1211 0
4 755 Miss Abby OLIVER AUSTIN  SEVEN SPECIAL 83 m 91 m 105 m 100 m 117 m 108 m 84 m 102 m 123 m 99 m 106 m 93 m 1211 0

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
Best score in class 5 33 35 53 47 65 60 31 50 71 53 60 42

5 73 Richard WADMAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 33 @ 35 @ 53 @ 47 @ 65 @ 60 @ 31 @ 50 @ 71 @ 54 60 @ 42 @ 12 589 1st
5 71 Matthew GIRVAN AUSTIN  SEVEN RK SALOON 39 54 g 61 57 125 w 70 35 57 78 53 @ 120 w 51 96 704 2nd
5 70 Bruce GIRVAN JOWETT  7 HP 38 37 55 53 125 66 48 x 56 78 113 w 63 45 16 761 0
5 72 Thomas HINCE AUSTIN  7 39 95 w 89 60 125 w 120 w 36 61 99 87 78 62 19 932 0

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   
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